CN: 201703018170 ,

SN: 676

PC: 2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

L ; FILED
DEC 17 2024
TIMOTHY W. FITZGERALD
SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK
SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SPOKANE
In re:
NO. 17-3-01817-0
SIRINYA SURINA,
Petitioner,
NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW
and
AARON SURINA,
Respondent.

TO:  THE CLERK OF THE COURT
TO: SIRINYA SURINA, Petitioner through her attorney, and STANLEY KEMPNER.
T0: AARON SURINA, Respondent.

Please take notice that the undersigned intends to withdraw as Attomey of Record for AARON
SURINA, Respondent. This withdrawal shall be effective 10 days from receipt of this notice. Trial is not set in
this matter.

This withdrawal shall be effective without order of the court unless an objection to the withdrawal is
setved upon the withdrawing attomey prior to the date set forth in this notice. The last known address of the
Respondent is:

AARON SURINA
12000 North Stinson Drive
Hayden, ID 83835
aaron@surina.org

DATED this 17t day of December 2024.

MARK D. HODGSON, WSBANO. 34176
JULIE A. HARRINGTON, WSBA NO. 20403

KASSANDRA ZWICK, WSBA NO. 54077

JACOBT. ALLEN, WSBA NO. 53988
Attomeys for Respondent

NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW MDH LAW, P.S.
1321 W. BROADWAY AVE.
SPOKANE, WA 99201
(609) 327-1415
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AFFIDAVIT OF DELIVERY

I, Jazmine Aleman, upon penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington, declare that
on the 17™ day of December 2024, | caused to be delivered a copy of the preceding Notice of Intent to

Withdraw to the following person(s) at the included addresses:

VIA E-MAIL DELIVERY

AARON SURINA
aaron@surina.org

VIA E-MAIL DELIVERY

STANLEY KEMPNER
sakempner@comcast.net

Dated this 17™ day of December 2024.

Aleman, Declarant

NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW MDH LAW, P.S.
1321 W. BROADWAY AVE.
SPOKANE, WA 99201
(509) 327-1415



