CN: 201703018170				
PC: 2	— 33.55	FILED		
2		DEC 17 2024		
3		TIMOTHY W. FITZGERALD	2024 DEC 17 P 1: 25	
4		SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK	TIMOTHY W. FITZGERALD SPOKAHE COUNTY CLERM	
5				
6		SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SPOKANE		
7				
8	In re:	1		
9	SIRINY	A SURINA,	NO. 17-3-01817-0	
10		Petitioner,	NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW	
11	and		NOTICE OF INTERNITORING	
12	AARON	I SURINA,		
13	TO:	Respondent. THE CLERK OF THE COURT		
14	TO: TO:	TO: SIRINYA SURINA, Petitioner through her attorney, and STANLEY KEMPNER.		
15				
16	SURIN	SURINA, Respondent. This withdrawal shall be effective 10 days from receipt of this notice. Trial is not set in		
17	this ma	this matter.		
18		This withdrawal shall be effective without order of the court unless an objection to the withdrawal is		
19	served	served upon the withdrawing attorney prior to the date set forth in this notice. The last known address of the		
20	Respo	ndent is:		
21		AARON SURINA 12000 North Stinson Drive		
22		Hayden, ID 83835		
23	aaron@surina.org DATED this 17 th day of December 2024.			
24	DATED	ulis 17 " day of December 2024.		
25			MADY D. HODOCON, MICRA NO. 24470	
26			MARK D. HODGSON, WSBA NO. 34176 JULIE A. HARRINGTON, WSBA NO. 20403	
27			KASSANDRA ZWICK, WSBA NO. 54077 JACOB T. ALLEN, WSBA NO. 53988	
28		OF INTENT TO WITHIND AW	Attorneys for Respondent	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW

MDH LAW, P.S. 1321 W. BROADWAY AVE. SPOKANE, WA 99201 (509) 327-1415

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

28

AFFIDAVIT OF DELIVERY

I, Jazmine Aleman, upon penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington, declare that on the 17^{TH} day of December 2024, I caused to be delivered a copy of the preceding Notice of Intent to Withdraw to the following person(s) at the included addresses:

VIA E-MAIL DELIVERY

AARON SURINA aaron@surina.org

VIA E-MAIL DELIVERY

STANLEY KEMPNER sakempner@comcast.net

Dated this 17^{TH} day of December 2024.

Jazmine Aleman, Declarant